PA



Case Name: Antos 10-39-3-2-8

EET

101208728

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached documents or copy thereof.

CORRECTION OF USPTO MISTAKE

(1) Conveying Party(ies): A. Joseph Antos, George E. Berkey, Daniel W. Hawtof, G. Thomas Holmes, Yanming Liu

	Holmes, Yanming Liu		
	Title: DISPERSION COMPENSATING SINGLE MODE WAVEGUIDE 9-9-99 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
	(2) Receiving Party: Corning Incorporated Patent Dept.; SP-TI-03-1 Corning, NY 14831		
i	(3) Nature of conveyance: Assignment executed: <u>06/09/1997</u> , <u>06/05/1997</u> , <u>06/05/1997</u> , <u>06/05/1997</u> .		
(4) Application number(s) and/or patent number(s) against which this assignment is to be recorded:			
	4. Patent Application No.(s): 08/973,794 B. Patent No.(s): Filing date: Filing date:		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, this assignment is also to be recorded against said application, executed on		
	(5) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
	Name: Robert L. Carlson Reg. No. 35,473 Corning Incorporated Patent Department SP-TI-03-1 Corning, NY 14831 Phone No.: (607) 974-3502		
	(6) Total Number of applications and/or patents involved: one		
	(7) Total Fee = \$40.00		
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Robert L. Carlson Date		
	Robert L. Carlson Date		

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: three

09/13/1999 HTHRI1 00000059 033325 08973794

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 010301 FRAME: 0161 07-29-1998

08/973794 76 Rec'd PCT/PTO 10 DEC 1997

Name: Artos 10-39-3-2-8

•	
	100778858
To The Honorable	Commissioner of Patents

s and Trademarks: Please record the attached or a copy thereof.

(1) Conveying Party(ies): A. Joseph Antos, George E. Berkey, Daniel W. Hawtof, G. Thomas Holmes, and Yanming Liu

Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached Yes___ No_x_

(2) Receiving Party:

Corning Incorporated

Patent Department

SP-FR-02-12

Corning, New York 14831

- (3) Nature of Conveyance: Assignment dated: June 5, 1997, June 9, 1997, June 18, 1997 and July 7, 1997 for application entitled DISPERSION COMPENSATING SINGLE MODE WAVEGUIDE FIBER
- (4) Application number(s) or Patent number(s): U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/023,297 filed July 31, 1997.
- (5) Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning should be mailed:

Name:

William J. Chervenak Coming Incorporated **Patent Department**

SP-FR-02-12

Corning, New York 14830 Phone: (607)974-3956

- (6) Total Number of Applications and Patent involved: One
- (7) Total Fee = \$40.00

Enclosed

Included with filing fee.

Authorized to be charged to deposit account 03-3325

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

William J. Chervenak Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 010301 FRAME: 0162

We covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any enc	
the same as herein expressed.	and the first to convey
Signed at Corning, New York, this day of Jull, 19 respectively.	and the Anday of June, 1917,
A. Joseph Antos	Juje E. Berkey
A. Joseph Antos	George E. Berkey
Daniel W. Hautof	1 Thomas Holmes
Daniel W. Hawtof	G. Thomas Holmes
Junn Sic	
Yanming Liu	•
State of New York) County of Steuben)	
<i>5</i> :	

On the 8 day of 1997 before me personally came A. Joseph Antos, George E. Berkey, Daniel W. Hawtof, G. Thomas Holmes and Yanming Liu, to me known to be the person(s)

RECORDED: 09/09/1999

described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

KAREN M. GEROW
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Stouben County No. 01GE4695362
My Commission Expires May 18, 99

PATENT REEL: 010301 FRAME: 0163